## **RESOLUTION 19-54**

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH, FLORIDA, APPROVING AN AGREEMENT WITH UNITED RENTALS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$41,635 FOR THE PURCHASE OF A MINI EXCAVATOR; AND PROVIDING AN IMMEDIATELY EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED that the appropriate officers of the City are authorized but not required to accept and deliver on behalf of the City that certain Agreement between the City and United Rentals relating to the purchase of a Mini Excavator, for the Parks and Recreation Department in the basic amount of Forty-One Thousand, Six Hundred Thirty-Five Dollars (\$41,635.00), in substantially the terms and conditions of the quote attached and presented to the Council today, with such changes, insertions or omissions as may be approved by the City Manager and whose execution shall be conclusive evidence of such approval.

THIS RESOLUTION shall be effective immediately upon passage.

PASSED in regular session this 14th day of February, 2019.

**CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH** 

By:

Mike Thomas, Mayor

ATTEST:

Mary Jan Bossert, City Clerk

# **BID PROPOSAL FORM**

TO: City of Panama City Beach, Florida

SUBMITTED: //22//1 , 201

### Mini Excavator

The Undersigned, as Bidder, hereby declares that they have examined the bid specifications and informed themselves fully in regard to all conditions pertaining to the proposal submitted.

The Bidder proposes and agrees, if this proposal is accepted, to provide the listed equipment to the City of Panama City Beach for the proposed amount, in full and complete accordance with the shown, noted, described and reasonably intended requirements of the specifications to the full and entire satisfaction of the City of Panama City Beach, Florida.

BID AMOUNT: \$ 41,635.00

BY: Jacob Singletary United Fentals

ADDRESS: 1503 WIST ST CITY: Baneous (144 STATE: F1 ZIP: 3240)

EMAIL ADDRESS: JSinglet & NV. COM

PHONE: 850-258-3280

SIGNATURE - (Confirming all information above is correct)

# OUnited Rentals



**EQUIPMENT SALE** QUOTE

# 165388069

BRANCH M56 1503 W. 15TH STREET PANAMA CITY FL 32401 850-872-0792 FAX

Site

FRANK BROWN PARK 16200 FRANK BROWN PARK

x:NA@NA

PANAMA CITY BEACH FL 32413

Office: 850-233-5100 Cell: 850-628-5419

CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH 110 S ARNOLD RD PANAMA CITY FL 32413

Customer # : 535095 : 01/22/19 Quote Date

UR Job Loc UR Job # : 16200 FRANK BROWN PA

: 21 Customer Job ID: 21 : VBL P.O. # : CHERYL

Ordered By Written By : SHANNON INGERMAN : JACOB SINGLETARY Salesperson

This is not an invoice Please do not pay from this document

Qty Equipment # Price

Amount

9070075 9070075 CC: 907-0075 MINI EXCAVATOR 7400-9199# Takeuchi tb240 weight 8500lb with quick attach bucket with hydraulic thumb

41635.00

41635.00

Sub total: Estimated Total:

41635.00

41635.00

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn if not accepted within 30 days.

THIS IS NOT AN EQUIPMENT SALE AGREEMENT/INVOICE. THE SALE OF EQUIPMENT AND ANY OTHER ITEMS LISTED ABOVE IS SUBJECT TO AVAILABILITY AND ACCEPTANCE OF THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF UNITED'S EQUIPMENT SALE AGREEMENT/INVOICE, WHICH MUST BE SIGNED PRIOR TO OR UPON DELIVERY OF THE EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS

# CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH BID TABULATION

| Price       | \$41, 635.00  |  |  |  |
|-------------|---|--|--|--|
| ď           | \$41, (   |  |  |  |
|             |   |  |  |  |
| Information | Mini Excavator  |  |  |  |
| Address     | 1503 W 15 <sup>th</sup> Street<br>Panama City, FL 32401 |  |  |  |
| Bidder      | United Rentals  |  |  |  |



# CITY OF PANAMA CITY BEACH AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY

| 1. <b>DEPARTMENT MAKING RE</b> Parks and Recreation   | 2. MEETING DATE:<br>February 14, 2019                                     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| 3. REQUESTED MOTION/ACTION: Authorize the City to contract with the sole responsive bidder, United Rentals in the amount of \$41,635.00 for the purchase of a Mini Excavator.   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4. AGENDA  PRESENTATION PUBLIC HEARING CONSENT  | IS THIS ITEM BUDGETED (IF APPLICABLE)? YES NO N/A BUDGET AMENDMENT OR N/A |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| REGULAR  DETAILED BUDGET AMENDMENT ATTACHED YES NO N/A  6. BACKGROUND: (WHY IS THE ACTION NECESSARY, WHAT GOAL WILL BE ACHIEVED)  On January 23, 2019 the Parks and Recreation Department received one sealed bid for a "Mini Excavator." The sole responsive bid was from United Rentals in the amount of \$41,635.00. |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| This purchase was planned for in the adopted 2018-2019 Parks and Recreation budget. Staff recommends approval.  |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|   |   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |